kinds of plant and machineries, equipments and instruments, articles, apparatus, appliances, 
accessories and fittings for the objects of the company. 

IV. The Liability of the members is limited. 

V. The Authorised Share Capital of the Company is Rs. 1500,00,00,000/- (Rupees One Thousand 
Five Hundred Crores Only) divided into 150,00,00,000 (One Hundred and Fifty Crores) Equity 
Shares of Rs. 10/- each. 

[Altered and substituted by passing Special Resolution by the Members of the Company on 28th July, 2017 through Postal Ballot Process] 

We, the several persons, whose name and addresses are subscribed are desirous of being formed into a Company

[...]

Name, Addresses, Description 
and occupation of the 
common witness 

1. For and on behalf of Adani Enterprises Limited, 
having its registered office at “Adani House, Nr. 
Mithakhali Six Roads, Navrangpura, Ahmedabad – 
380009 vide Board resolution dated October 31, 
2013 

49,994 
(Forty Nine 

Thousand Nine 
Hundred Ninety 

Four) 

Parthiv Parikh, S/o Mr. Pravinbhai Parikh residing 
at 9 Vinanti Appartment, Panchvati, 2nd Lane, 
Ambawadi Circle, Ahmedabad – 380006 

Occupation : Service Sd/-   

2. Vneet S Jaain 
(Nominee of Adani Enterprises Limited) 
S/o. Mr. Suresh Chand Jain residing at A-146